
saoMSVMitct PRESS LAKE 010

Diamond Drilling

Area Of PRESS LAKE Report NO li

Work performed by: Scurry-Rainbow Oil Limited

Claim N9

K 2U8U31

Hole NQ

5

6

Footage Date

103.0' 

101.0'

Sept/71 

Sept/71

Note

Notes:

lAWL.005(T-60)rev.9-T2 -*" : X-
' - , v'H . ,- ''-. '- \ .. i ' 1 ' '^ "''*. '".-
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DRILLIN3 COMPANY ^LE^ATION F^O^"^!^^^*^07 A L P OOTAGE O' P OF H Ol-e AT

Scurry -Rainbow Oil Limited N-10ft -W | 103.0 wll^ j -55 O
O ATE HOLE STARTED DATE COMPLETE!

Sept. 27/71 Sept. 29/7
EXPLORATION CO.. OWNER OR OPTIONEE

Scurry -Rainbow Oil Limited

FOOTAGE 

FROM TO

0

48

-

.
-

•MM~ ™——— *————~——l

•m^^— — — ™™™-

: . - -.-*. ' . . . -

48

103

•-
.

ROCK TYPE

Mafic
^metavolcanic.s

.Meta Volcanics

- . -' :V.

3 DATE LOGGED LOGGED BY

1 Sept. 30/71 D. R. S. Doal ————— ̂  ————— *
DATE SUBMITTED SUBMITTED BY (^ignatur*) ^J

S S f | "tjtf-sfr^-* —— - h,. :-
DESCRIPTION 

Colour, groin cizo. toxturo. minorols. oltorotion. vtc.

Grey-green co'arse grained amphibolitir rock (Diabase? )

Fine-grained, grey-green, greenstone to medium-grained
light fracturing calcite - stringers. Distinct banding from
100-193 - biotite little disseminated pyrite, very sparse cpy.

Hole completed to 103. 0 feet

' - ""'"^ "*'-.-' -~' -' - J ' ' " " - ' - ' - - ". -' -' ' ———— .- -. , - .. :- J . . .... . . .

LOCATION OF HOLE IN RELATION TO A 
FIXED POINT ON THE CLAIM

Line 36E 
H80N - 20' West 
From South Bounda

r^MAn
rcATunc

JMOI.C *

cone 
srcciMCM 
rooT&ec *

YOU K

NUMBCII

ry

MAP REFERENCE NO.

4-2-11

HOLE NO. 
5

PAGE NC

1
CLAIM NO.

248431
LOCATION (Tp,. Lot. Con. OR Lot. and Long J

^f* V7- ir- 9*' "~' v "

PROPERTY NAME
Scurry -Rainbow

SAMPLE FOOTAGE

FROM TO

SAMPLE

LENGTH

Briar-Court
ASSAYS t-

* p g, faatunx axeh o* foliation, bidding. *ehi*tojity, •noiuroj from tho long pali* of tho coro. * Additionol crodit ovoilobU. Soo AssosmirMnl Work ogul
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Vi &SZ** DIAMOND DRILLING LOG portion of form only on fir.t pogo tor ooeti holo. ^^Bve,.,-f^
QMTniio CvSR T r" AGE pr

DRILLING COMPANY SPfeij*?.^ Sl^S'yS.P/^tftSr^ TOTAL FOOTAGE DIP OF HOLE AT Sl EV A i ION r ROM T HUE NOR T fi ,O
Scurry -Rainbow Oil Limited N30OW 101. 0 eo|lar | -55
DATE HOLE STARTED DATE COMPLETE 
September 30. 1971 October 2,
EXPLORATION CO.. OWNER OR OPTIONEE

Scurry -Rainbow Oil Limited

FOOTAGE 

FROM TO

0

58

72

.
75

-

58

72

75

101. 0

*

NOCK TYPE

Mafic Meta-
Volcanic

Meta Gabbro

Meta volcanic

-

3 DATE LOGGED LOGGED BY

1071 Oft 1/71 D. R, S. Doal ft 1
DATE SUBMITTED SUBMITTED BY (iignofuro) f, l

ss? ft 1

~900f—— —     . , ' '
DESCRIPTION 

Colour, groin  Izo, tcxtur*, minorols, ohorotion, *te.

Fine to medium grained - ~grey green (greenstone) -Minor
shearing - . 7.5 -10' rhlnritir Hi sseminatprf pyritp anrf a few sperks
of chalcopyrite

Distinct banded, micaceous - amphibolite medium to coarse
grained-banding at 40 O 7CA - disseminated pyrite

Coarse-grained Dark-green-grey reddish feldspar. No
mineralization

Banded, micaceous - minor pyrite as above

Hole stopped @ 101. 0 feet

. - . . ,- - .- -. . . .

LOCATION OF HOLE IN RELAT 
FIXED POINT ON THE CLAIM

Line 44+OOE 8+OON 
1+25W from South 1 
Line

ON TO A

fi e

MAP REFERENCE NO.

HOLE NO.

6
PAGE NO.

l

CLAIM NO.

248431
LOCATION (T^. Lot, Con. OR Lot. omi LongJ

^q* 4T *g" y," /t,' 03"

PROPERTY NAME

Scurry-Rainbow Oil Briar-Court
Pt. AM AM 
rCATUMC 

M* 1. 1 -

COMC 
SPCCIMCM 
rOOTAOC -f

YOU*

MUMkCI*

SAMPLE FOOTAGE

FROM TO

SAMPLE

LENGTH

ASSAYS 4-

* For footura* *ucb os foliation, booking, schistosity,  wmvrod from It* tang oarf* of Iho cor*. . . * Aoditionol crodit ovoilobU. Soo

^IL

A*s*smm*nt WOTk ogut.i
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DRILL f

1

2

3

4

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

.-m

Required information to accompany 'Mining Act Report cf 

Limited submission dated November 8, 1971.

FOOTAGE

101.'
26.'

102.'

100.'

103.'

10JV

103.'

103.'

103.'

104.'

103.'

102.'

104.'
^rT^

- 0"

- G"

-5"
-5"
- 0"

r-5
- 6"

- 6"

- 6"

- 6"

- 6"

- 6"

- 6"
" ~ "~^f 

r

f HOLE CORE

- 55" 7/8"

-50" 7/8"
- 55 c

- 90'

7/8"
7/8"

- 55 " 7/8"
- 55

- 55

- 60

- 60

- 55

- 50

- 60

- 55

r - *- 
Requesting Hole

Total

Hole

Man/Days

-

Jt'J!"

7/8"

7/8"

7/8"

7/8"

7/8"

7/8"

7/8"

7/8"

fi, 13 to #13

f.2 only

Applied For

' .; -

DIA.

XRP

XRP

XRP

XRP

XRP

XRP

XRP

XRP

XRP

XRP

XRP

XRP

XRP

inclusive

' ..' . ~' --- - '.

'.-^^^':^.:::,.

DATES

Sept.

Sept.

Sept.

Sept.

Sept.

Work' So try-Rainbow Oil

NAME /ADDRESS

16 -

19 -

21 -

24 -

27 -

Sept. 30 - 

Oct. -

Oct.

Oct.

Oct.
Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

Oct.

- ,. .

6 -

11 -

14 -

17 -

20 -

24 -

27 -

1234.

6.

12W.

t 

. t

-

18

20

23

25

29

2

9

13

16

19

22

26

29

e M/D
0 M/D

2-M/D

^

  ^-v/

S.R.O.

S.R.O.

S.R.O.

S.R.O.

S.R.O.

S.R.O.

S.R.O.

S.R.O.

S.R.O.

S.R.O.

S.R.O.

S.R.O.

S.R.O.

709

709

709

709

709

709

709

709

709

709

709

709

709

- 8th Avenue S.W

-8th Avenue S.W.

- 8th Avenue S.W.

- 8th Avenue S.W.

- 8th Avenue S.V.'.

- 8th Avenue S.W.

- 8th Avenue S.W
- 8th Avenue S.V.'.
- 8th Avenue S.V
- 8th Avenue S.v:
- 8th Avenue S.V
- 8th Avenue S."
- 8th Avenue S

*

/' - . . , -.

.'.., .   \.r .v . . . .,..r , . ,. .^... . , .^^



\
K 24 8431

-55* 
1010

li-

•Q

-55 0 , 
103.0

-L44E"

SCURRY-RAINBOW OIL LIMITED
BRIARCOURT OPTION 

STURGEON LK. ONT;

CLAIM K24843I 
D.D.H. 5 ,6

FILE NO.
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